#### MINUTES – KANE COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW – 2018

The Board of Review convened at 8:30 A.M. on Monday, August 14, 2018 in conference room A of building C of the Kane County Government Center.

The following members were physically present:

Kevin Schulenburg, Chairman Michael Madziarek, Member Timothy Sullivan, Member Michelle Abell, Expanded Board of Review Member Carlo Capobianco, Expanded Board of Review Member James Clayton, Expanded Board of Review Member Bruce Darata, Expanded Board of Review Member Constantine Konstans, Expanded Board of Review Member Sherry Melze, Expanded Board of Review Member Jerry Rudman, Expanded Board of Review Member Mark D Armstrong, Clerk of the Board

On this day, Mark D. Armstrong, Clerk of the Board, submitted to the Board of Review a Certification list certifying the following townships:

On the 13th day of August, Elgin Township was certified.

Michelle Abell, Carlo Capobianco, James Clayton, Bruce Darata, Costantine Konstans, Sherry Melze & Jerry Rudman, Expanded Board of Review Members, took their official oaths on August 14, 2018. (Electronic document attached)

The Board of Review recessed at 9:45 A.M. on Tuesday, August 14, 2018 until Thursday, August 16, 2018 at 8:30 A.M.

### OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated 8-14-18

Signature funty 184 1 Print Name Tuns the

Dated 8/14/12

(Seat)

OFFICIAL SEAL Jodi Bingman Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires November 8, 2021

### OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated 8/14/18

Signature Michelle Abell Print Name Michelle Abell

Dated 81418

(Seal)

'OFFICIAL SEAL" Jodi Bingman Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires November 8, 2021

## OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated

Signature \*PUBIANCO Print Name

Dated 81411×

(Seal)



## OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated \_8/14/16

Signature rate Print Name

Dated 8/14/18

(Seal) 'OFFICIAL SEAL' Jodi Bingman Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires November 8, 2021

#### OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated 8/14/2018

Signature_	Jun	R	como	
Print Name	_			

Signed and sworn before me:

Dated <u>XIIII8</u>

(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL

Jodi Biagman Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires November 8, 2021

### OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated

Signature/ Print Name

(Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jodi Bingman Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires November 8, 2021

Dated 8/14/18

### OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated 8/14/2018

Signature Print Name SHERRY

Signed and sworn before me:

Dated Slupp

(Seal) **'OFFICIAL SEAL**"

Jodi Bingman Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Excires November 8, 2021 \$

## OFFICIAL OATH

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will as a member of the board of review faithfully perform all the duties of that office as required by law; that I will fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property to the extent authorized by this Code; that I will correct all assessments which should be corrected; that I will raise or lower assessments as justice may require; and that I will do all acts necessary and within my authority to procure a full, fair and impartial assessment of all property.

Dated \_8/14/18

Signature TERALB adaran Print Name

Dated SILLIP

(Seal)

		ſ.
ł	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	2
ł		Č
ž	Jodi Bingman	ł
2	Notary Public, State of Illinois	S
ŝ	Hotary ( Hone) State Structure 9, 2021	ł
	My Commission Expires November 8, 2021	.2
	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i$	4